
Subject: [Fwd: NSMB Bulletin Board - Switchbacks on Lower Griffen]
Date: Wed, 13 Oct 2004 16:52:32 -0700

From: Brian Platts <bplatts@shaw.ca>
To: Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>

Subject: NSMB Bulletin Board - Switchbacks on Lower Griffen
Date: Wed, 13 Oct 2004 12:50:05 -0700

From: M E Craver <mecraver@shaw.ca>
To: Councillor Richard Walton <rwalton@dnv.org>, Councillor Maureen McKeon Holmes <mmckeonholmes@dnv.org>,

Councillor Lisa Muri <lmuri@dnv.org>, Councillor Ernie Crist <ecrist@dnv.org>,
Councillor Alan Nixon <anixon@dnv.org>, Mayor and Council - DNV <Council@dnv.org>,
Senior Management Committee <managecomm@dnv.org>

CC: James Ridge <James_Ridge@dnv.org>, "FONVCA (E-mail)" <fonvca@fonvca.org>, kost@fonvca.or,
Liz James <Cagebc@yahoo.com>, Maureen Bragg <m.bragg@shaw.ca>

Dear Councillors and  DNV Staff Members:

A very good reason to close Mountain View Park to mountain biking, folks.  It is a sensitive and very mushy, loamy wetland area. 
Drainage is not what is needed on Lower Griffen, as this guy suggests.  Banning mountain biking from this area is the best
conservation of a wetland I can suggest.  If this "thread" isn't clear enough, folks...  maybe it had a lot to do with the dozens of
mountain bikers coming out of Mountain View Park in the pouring rain on Saturday?  Enough already! Ban mountain biking in
Mountain View Park A.S.A.P!  Please do not destroy the lungs of a thriving natural and sensitive wetland harbouring a blue
listed "species at risk"!!  Is that clear enough? This guy, "King-of-E-Ville", is proposing to "fix" the problem by building "a big
ditch and gutter to catch and remove the seeping ground water.", etc.  Who is giving him permission to go up there this coming
weekend to do this?  Who is going to be there to stop him from damaging more wetland for the pursuit of a very selfish sport?  BAN
MOUNTAIN BIKING  IN MOUNTAIN VIEW PARK!  And what is happening on Fromme in the meantime, I wonder?

Monica Craver
V7K 2R3
http://bb.nsmb.com/newforum/showthread.php?s=ecb6d23bfedb93f4e1ceb336eaa92860&threadid=47968
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